
     
 
 
 

 
 
 

Unified Work Program (UWP) Committee Membership 
 

Agency Member Alternate 

City of Chicago 
Philip Banea 
philip.banea@cityofchicago.org 
312-742-4770 

David Seglin 
david.seglin@cityofchicago.org;  
312-742-2762 

CTA 
Christina Bader 
cbader@transitchicago.com 
312-681-4108 

Sonali Tandon 
standon@transitchicago.com 
312-681-4246 

CMAP 
Angela Manning-Hardimon 
amanninghardimon@cmap.illinois.gov 
312-386-8714 

Dan Olson  
dolson@cmap.illinois.gov 
312-386-8760 

Council of Mayors 
The Hon. Gene Williams 
gwilliams@villageoflynwood.net 
708-758-6101 

cc: lcannata@westcook.org; 
mklemens@lakecountyil.gov 

Counties 
Tom Rickert  
rickerttom@co.kane.il.us 
630-584-1170 

None 

IDOT (Chair) 
Tom Kelso 
tom.kelso@illinois.gov 
217-785-2996 

 

Metra 
Holly Waters 
hwaters@metrarr.com 
312-322-6738 

 

PACE 
Tom Radak  
tom.radak@pacebus.com 
847-228-2478 

Dave Tomzik 
david.tomzik@pacebus.com 
847-228-2478 

RTA 
Heather Tabbert Mullins 
mullinsh@rtachicago.org 
312-913-3244 

Mark Pitstick 
pitstickm@rtachicago.org 
312-913-3235 

Non-Voting Members 

FHWA 
John Donovan 
john.donovan@dot.gov 
312-353-4048 

 

FTA 
Tony Greep 
anthony.greep@dot.gov 
312-353-1646 

 

IEPA Vacant  

03-04-2020 
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